receive related services, such as customer service and equipment updates, directly from the 

manufacturer of the storage area network; and 

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is for a period of six ( 6) years from the 

commencement of the Agreement at an estimated total price of One Million Two Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Department of Information Technologies 

that the City enter into the Agreement with Cambridge. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILMINGTON 

HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1. The Agreement between the City and Cambridge Computer Services, 

Inc., a copy of which, in substantial form, is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", for the term of six 

( 6) years from the date of its commencement at an estimated total price One Million Two 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000.00), is hereby approved, and the Mayor, or his 

designee, is hereby authorized to execute as many copies of the Agreement, as well as to take 

all additional undertakings related thereto, as may be necessary. 

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall become effective upon its passage by City Council